
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

11
66

298
7,392

12,587
-4,400

8
66

256
5,573

10,858
-4,690

21
66

626
6,197
9,878

-2,722

17
65

503
6,983

10,295
-2,371

23
80

764
7,243

12,272
-3,797

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

June Only Results

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
46
79

492
5,651

-4,973

2
45
60

393
4,443

-3,935

4
45

152
701

4,217
-3,308

0
51
29

561
4,687

-4,005

3
59

126
680

5,194
-4,268

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

6
49

175
1,385
7,562

-5,826

4
47

111
1,465
6,179

-4,494

15
49

439
1,996
6,064

-3,501

8
53

256
1,969
6,335

-3,932

13
66

425
2,035
7,515

-4,837

June Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
7

148
910

1,463
-308

2
14
55

517
1,328

-715

3
11
93

749
1,082

-190

2
19
59

698
1,461

-571

4
14

132
657

1,746
-899

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
7
0

436
832

-385

0
5
3

359
697

-320

1
3

28
352
678

-285

3
5

91
468
623
-50

1
5

22
503
694

-151

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
0

601
1,210

-570

1
8

54
453
990

-452

8
6

214
479
870

-146

4
5

94
613
882

-159

3
6

76
771

1,110
-239

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
17

8
824

1,937
-1,029

3
7

78
795

1,267
-358

2
11
65

750
1,253

-405

3
6

99
898

1,193
-148

2
7

76
827

1,409
-468

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
37

156
2,771
5,442

-2,292

6
34

190
2,124
4,282

-1,845

14
31

400
2,330
3,883

-1,026

12
35

343
2,677
4,159

-928

10
32

306
2,758
4,959

-1,757

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
3

28
73

667
-554

1
7

26
28

513
-453

0
9

11
105
501

-378

0
13

1
39

763
-669

0
12

0
60

852
-782

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
0

29
356

-324

0
4
1

20
282

-259

0
2
1

46
226

-178

0
3
3

16
242

-222

1
4

20
46

267
-200

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
0

29
629

-594

0
6
1

26
415

-384

2
5

57
28

407
-317

0
5
1

75
417

-341

0
4
5

57
525

-455

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
11

3
34

865
-814

0
3
2

70
427

-353

0
6

13
79

480
-381

0
5
6

49
510

-451

0
6
0

83
619

-519

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
26
31

165
2,517

-2,286

1
20
30

144
1,637

-1,449

2
22
82

258
1,614

-1,254

0
26
11

179
1,932

-1,683

1
26
25

246
2,263

-1,956

June Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
3

75
146
867

-628

2
7

48
105
680

-510

3
9

85
246
677

-331

1
13
27

158
982

-740

2
12
58

146
1,063

-843

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
0

83
514

-426

0
4
1

122
406

-277

0
2
7

151
428

-265

2
3

65
131
360

-157

1
4

22
171
412

-215

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
0

109
787

-670

0
6
1

85
573

-476

6
5

155
147
564

-252

2
5

52
202
542

-284

1
4

29
185
707

-484

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
12

7
104

1,165
-1,019

1
3

30
234
649

-380

1
7

41
200
727

-469

2
5

65
205
716

-433

1
6

27
195
866

-625

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
27
82

442
3,333

-2,743

3
20
80

546
2,308

-1,643

10
23

288
744

2,396
-1,317

7
26

209
696

2,600
-1,614

5
26

136
697

3,048
-2,167

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

1,138
2,145

-952

0
7
2

877
1,907

-989

0
9
4

1,055
1,655

-555

1
12
41

1,087
1,959

-771

4
9

132
1,268
2,116

-644

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

1,138
2,145

-952

0
7
2

877
1,907

-989

0
9
4

1,055
1,655

-555

1
12
41

1,087
1,959

-771

4
9

132
1,268
2,116

-644

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

49
1,057

-995

0
7
0

39
900

-854

0
6
0

88
767

-676

0
11
13
71

1,034
-940

0
9
0

128
935

-797

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

49
1,057

-995

0
7
0

39
900

-854

0
6
0

88
767

-676

0
11
13
71

1,034
-940

0
9
0

128
935

-797

June Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

157
1,294

-1,116

0
7
1

215
1,172

-938

0
7
0

310
1,004

-681

1
11
34

263
1,290

-981

2
9

59
380

1,290
-814

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

157
1,294

-1,116

0
7
1

215
1,172

-938

0
7
0

310
1,004

-681

1
11
34

263
1,290

-981

2
9

59
380

1,290
-814

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
9

77
1,536
1,560

168

0
11

9
805

1,715
-820

3
7

95
1,018
1,328

-165

1
9

40
1,150
1,469

-225

7
23

263
966

2,149
-733

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
2

983
1,705

-662

1
4

25
884

1,341
-382

0
12

7
846

1,576
-675

0
4
1

920
1,327

-344

0
8
2

1,113
1,340

-191

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
10
63

964
1,735

-662

1
10
30

883
1,613

-654

4
7

120
948

1,436
-301

3
5

78
1,149
1,381

-103

2
8

61
1,138
1,708

-472

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
25

142
3,483
5,000

-1,156

2
25
64

2,572
4,669

-1,856

7
26

222
2,812
4,340

-1,141

4
18

119
3,219
4,177

-672

9
39

326
3,217
5,197

-1,396

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5
7

140
752

-551

0
9
5

48
718

-641

1
4

38
172
610

-391

0
6
3

102
671

-553

2
12

101
64

940
-708

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
0

64
656

-590

1
4

25
81

524
-413

0
8
3

67
657

-576

0
4
0

88
515

-424

0
6
0

128
457

-326

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
8

41
74

669
-551

0
5
0

81
664

-578

1
5

29
116
569

-411

0
4
2

121
535

-405

0
6
0

114
599

-481

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
16
48

278
2,077

-1,692

1
18
30

210
1,906

-1,632

2
17
70

355
1,836

-1,378

0
14

5
311

1,721
-1,382

2
24

101
306

1,996
-1,515

June Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
5

50
381
932

-428

0
9
5

176
967

-755

3
4

85
361
844

-379

0
8
7

395
911

-474

5
19

205
230

1,451
-907

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

191
1,000

-795

1
4

25
250
749

-465

0
10

6
246
918

-642

0
4
0

271
741

-439

0
6
0

371
707

-326

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
9

42
214

1,003
-744

0
7
0

278
983

-693

2
5

60
335
902

-482

0
4
6

344
793

-424

1
6

25
357

1,019
-623

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
18
93

786
2,935

-1,967

1
20
30

704
2,699

-1,913

5
19

151
942

2,664
-1,503

0
16
13

1,010
2,445

-1,337

6
31

230
958

3,177
-1,856

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


