June Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	11	8	21	17	23
Cancelled Clubs	66	66	66	65	80
Charter Members	298	256	626	503	764
New Members	7,392	5,573	6,197	6,983	7,243
Drops	12,587	10,858	9,878	10,295	12,272
Net Gain	-4,400	-4,690	-2,722	-2,371	-3,797
					-

June Only Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	2	2	4	0	3
Cancelled Clubs	46	45	45	51	59
Charter Members	79	60	152	29	126
New Members	492	393	701	561	680
Drops	5,651	4,443	4,217	4,687	5,194
Net Gain	-4,973	-3,935	-3,308	-4,005	-4,268

Quarter 4 Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	6	4	15	8	13
Cancelled Clubs	49	47	49	53	66
Charter Members	175	111	439	256	425
New Members	1,385	1,465	1,996	1,969	2,035
Drops	7,562	6,179	6,064	6,335	7,515
Net Gain	-5,826	-4,494	-3,501	-3,932	-4,837

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	6	2	3	2	4
		Cancelled Clubs	7	14	11	19	14
		Charter Members	148	55	93	59	132
		New Members	910	517	749	698	657
		Dropped Members	1,463	1,328	1,082	1,461	1,746
		Net Gain	-308	-715	-190	-571	-899
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	3	1
		Cancelled Clubs	7	5	3	5	5
		Charter Members	0	3	28	91	22
		New Members	436	359	352	468	503
		Dropped Members	832	697	678	623	694
		Net Gain	-385	-320	-285	-50	-151
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	8	4	3
		Cancelled Clubs	6	8	6	5	6
		Charter Members	0	54	214	94	76
		New Members	601	453	479	613	771
		Dropped Members	1,210	990	870	882	1,110
		Net Gain	-570	-452	-146	-159	-239
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	3	2	3	2
		Cancelled Clubs	17	7	11	6	7
		Charter Members	8	78	65	99	76
		New Members	824	795	750	898	827
		Dropped Members	1,937	1,267	1,253	1,193	1,409
		Net Gain	-1,029	-358	-405	-148	-468
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	6	6	14	12	10
		Cancelled Clubs	37	34	31	35	32
		Charter Members	156	190	400	343	306
		New Members	2,771	2,124	2,330	2,677	2,758
		Dropped Members	5,442	4,282	3,883	4,159	4,959
		Net Gain	-2,292	-1,845	-1,026	-928	-1,757

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

June Only Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	7	9	13	12
		Charter Members	28	26	11	1	0
		New Members	73	28	105	39	60
		Dropped Members	667	513	501	763	852
		Net Gain	-554	-453	-378	-669	-782
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	6	4	2	3	4
		Charter Members	0	1	1	3	20
		New Members	29	20	46	16	46
		Dropped Members	356	282	226	242	267
		Net Gain	-324	-259	-178	-222	-200
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	6	6	5	5	4
		Charter Members	0	1	57	1	5
		New Members	29	26	28	75	57
		Dropped Members	629	415	407	417	525
		Net Gain	-594	-384	-317	-341	-455
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	11	3	6	5	6
		Charter Members	3	2	13	6	0
		New Members	34	70	79	49	83
		Dropped Members	865	427	480	510	619
		Net Gain	-814	-353	-381	-451	-519
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	1	1	2	0	1
		Cancelled Club	26	20	22	26	26
		Charter Members	31	30	82	11	25
		New Members	165	144	258	179	246
		Dropped Members	2,517	1,637	1,614	1,932	2,263
		Net Gain	-2,286	-1,449	-1,254	-1,683	-1,956

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 4 Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	3	2	3	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	3	7	9	13	12
		Charter Members	75	48	85	27	58
		New Members	146	105	246	158	146
		Dropped Members	867	680	677	982	1,063
		Net Gain	-628	-510	-331	-740	-843
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	6	4	2	3	4
		Charter Members	0	1	7	65	22
		New Members	83	122	151	131	171
		Dropped Members	514	406	428	360	412
		Net Gain	-426	-277	-265	-157	-215
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	6	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	6	6	5	5	4
		Charter Members	0	1	155	52	29
		New Members	109	85	147	202	185
		Dropped Members	787	573	564	542	707
		Net Gain	-670	-476	-252	-284	-484
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	1	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	12	3	7	5	6
		Charter Members	7	30	41	65	27
		New Members	104	234	200	205	195
		Dropped Members	1,165	649	727	716	866
		Net Gain	-1,019	-380	-469	-433	-625
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	3	3	10	7	5
		Cancelled Club	27	20	23	26	26
		Charter Members	82	80	288	209	136
		New Members	442	546	744	696	697
		Dropped Members	3,333	2,308	2,396	2,600	3,048
		Net Gain	-2,743	-1,643	-1,317	-1,614	-2,167

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	4
		Cancelled Clubs	4	7	9	12	9
		Charter Members	0	2	4	41	132
		New Members	1,138	877	1,055	1,087	1,268
		Dropped Members	2,145	1,907	1,655	1,959	2,116
		Net Gain	-952	-989	-555	-771	-644
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	4
		Cancelled Clubs	4	7	9	12	9
		Charter Members	0	2	4	41	132
		New Members	1,138	877	1,055	1,087	1,268
		Dropped Members	2,145	1,907	1,655	1,959	2,116
		Net Gain	-952	-989	-555	-771	-644

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

June Only Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	7	6	11	9
		Charter Members	0	0	0	13	0
		New Members	49	39	88	71	128
		Dropped Members	1,057	900	767	1,034	935
		Net Gain	-995	-854	-676	-940	-797
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	4	7	6	11	9
		Charter Members	0	0	0	13	0
		New Members	49	39	88	71	128
		Dropped Members	1,057	900	767	1,034	935
		Net Gain	-995	-854	-676	-940	-797

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 4 Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	4	7	7	11	9
		Charter Members	0	1	0	34	59
		New Members	157	215	310	263	380
		Dropped Members	1,294	1,172	1,004	1,290	1,290
		Net Gain	-1,116	-938	-681	-981	-814
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Cancelled Club	4	7	7	11	9
		Charter Members	0	1	0	34	59
		New Members	157	215	310	263	380
		Dropped Members	1,294	1,172	1,004	1,290	1,290
		Net Gain	-1,116	-938	-681	-981	-814

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to June (12 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	3	0	3	1	7
		Cancelled Clubs	9	11	7	9	23
		Charter Members	77	9	95	40	263
		New Members	1,536	805	1,018	1,150	966
		Dropped Members	1,560	1,715	1,328	1,469	2,149
		Net Gain	168	-820	-165	-225	-733
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	6	4	12	4	8
		Charter Members	2	25	7	1	2
		New Members	983	884	846	920	1,113
		Dropped Members	1,705	1,341	1,576	1,327	1,340
		Net Gain	-662	-382	-675	-344	-191
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	2	1	4	3	2
		Cancelled Clubs	10	10	7	5	8
		Charter Members	63	30	120	78	61
		New Members	964	883	948	1,149	1,138
		Dropped Members	1,735	1,613	1,436	1,381	1,708
		Net Gain	-662	-654	-301	-103	-472
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	5	2	7	4	9
·		Cancelled Clubs	25	25	26	18	39
		Charter Members	142	64	222	119	326
		New Members	3,483	2,572	2,812	3,219	3,217
		Dropped Members	5,000	4,669	4,340	4,177	5,197
		Net Gain	-1,156	-1,856	-1,141	-672	-1,396

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

June Only Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	5	9	4	6	12
		Charter Members	7	5	38	3	101
		New Members	140	48	172	102	64
		Dropped Members	752	718	610	671	940
		Net Gain	-551	-641	-391	-553	-708
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	4	8	4	6
		Charter Members	0	25	3	0	0
		New Members	64	81	67	88	128
		Dropped Members	656	524	657	515	457
		Net Gain	-590	-413	-576	-424	-326
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	8	5	5	4	6
		Charter Members	41	0	29	2	0
		New Members	74	81	116	121	114
		Dropped Members	669	664	569	535	599
		Net Gain	-551	-578	-411	-405	-481
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	1	1	2	0	2
•		Cancelled Club	16	18	17	14	24
		Charter Members	48	30	70	5	101
		New Members	278	210	355	311	306
		Dropped Members	2,077	1,906	1,836	1,721	1,996
		Net Gain	-1,692	-1,632	-1,378	-1,382	-1,515

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	2	0	3	0	5
		Cancelled Clubs	5	9	4	8	19
		Charter Members	50	5	85	7	205
		New Members	381	176	361	395	230
		Dropped Members	932	967	844	911	1,451
		Net Gain	-428	-755	-379	-474	-907
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	4	10	4	6
		Charter Members	1	25	6	0	0
		New Members	191	250	246	271	371
		Dropped Members	1,000	749	918	741	707
		Net Gain	-795	-465	-642	-439	-326
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	1	0	2	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	9	7	5	4	6
		Charter Members	42	0	60	6	25
		New Members	214	278	335	344	357
		Dropped Members	1,003	983	902	793	1,019
		Net Gain	-744	-693	-482	-424	-623
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	3	1	5	0	6
		Cancelled Club	18	20	19	16	31
		Charter Members	93	30	151	13	230
		New Members	786	704	942	1,010	958
		Dropped Members	2,935	2,699	2,664	2,445	3,177
		Net Gain	-1,967	-1,913	-1,503	-1,337	-1,856

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10